Resolved, '.that, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Rstiniate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose of equipping the 
rooms of the Municipal Court of the Third District of the Borough of Brooklyn with 
necessary carpets, furniture, fixtures, etc. 

R S. UOULI., WM.

[...]

which name the company has now applied to the City for the franchise in the Borough 
of Queens. 

The capital stock of the Mineola, Roslyn and Port Washington Traction Company, 
which was originally $150,000, was increased by the present company to $r,25o,000 on 
June 26, 1907. One hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) of this has been 
issued. 

The franchise from Mineola and IIicksville, part of which route is on a private 
right of way, was granted by the Board of Highway Commissioners of the Town of 
Hempstead on March 3, 1908, and by the Board of T-Iighway Commissioners of the